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Dec. 9, 2019 
 

KRISTEN, DAVID AND BEN ARE CALLED IN TO ASSESS A HIGH-STRUNG 
THEATER PRODUCER WHO IS BELIEVED TO BE DEMONIC,  

ON A REBROADCAST OF “EVIL,” WEDNESDAY, JAN. 1 
 

 
 

John Glover Guest Stars as Broadway Producer Byron Duke and  
Dascha Polanco Guest Stars as His Assistant, Patti Hitchens 

 
“3 Stars” – After a high-strung theater producer’s behavior turns from demanding to what 

is believed to be demonic, Kristen, David and Ben are called in to assess the situation. Also, 
Kristen discredits her DA office successor and nemesis, Leland Townsend, before he can ruin a 
17-year-old boy’s life, on a rebroadcast of EVIL, Wednesday, Jan. 1 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) 
on the CBS Television Network. John Glover guest stars as Broadway producer Byron Duke, 
and Dascha Polanco guest stars as his assistant, Patti Hitchens. (Originally broadcast 10/10/19.) 
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
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RECURRING CAST: 
Marti Matulis (George) 
 
GUEST CAST: 
Danny Burstein (D.A. Lewis Cormier) 
Sohina Sidhu (Karima Shakir) 
Boris Mcgiver (Monsignor Matthew Korecki) 
John Glover (Byron Duke) 
Dascha Polanco (Patti Hitchens) 
Clark Johnson (Father Amara) 
De’adre Aziza (Fiona Plemmons) 
Laura Kai Chen (Marianne Jacobs) 
Noah Robbins (Sebastian Lewins) 
Amy Hohn (Judge) 
Manoel Felciano (Jackson Orbinson) 
Aishling Pembroke (Young Woman) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Rockne O'Bannon 
 
DIRECTED BY: Gloria Muzio 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Photos are available: here 
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: Kristen, David and Ben assess a high-strung theater producer’s behavior 
when he is believed to be demonic & Kristen discredits her DA office successor Leland, before 
he can ruin a teenaged boy’s life #Evil @10p 1/1 @RealJohnGlover @SheIsDash 
http://bit.ly/2E4b6hP  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 
Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 

https://www.viacomcbspressexpress.com/cbs-entertainment/shows/evil/photos
https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/
http://bit.ly/2E4b6hP
http://twitter.com/CBS
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Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 Dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com 
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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